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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 73
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA >

SUBMITTAL DATE:
APR 1 3 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 474. Last assessed
to: Arthur Garcia and Veronica Garcia, husband and wife and Alice Garcia, a single woman, all as joint tenants.
District 4 [$0].

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Deny the claim from the Riverside County Department of Child Support Services for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 642195013-7;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:
Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the April 29, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title
to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 20, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 16, 2014, to parties of
interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot
book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain
current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
(continued on page two)

",

Treasurer-Tax Collector

POLICY/CONSENT

FINANCIAL DATA | CurrentFiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: (per Exec. Office)
CcOSsT $ 0|$ 0|$ 0| $% 0 .
C t O Policy 58
NET COUNTY COST | $ o/s NE E g| wensem = ol
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Budget Adjustment: N/A
For Fiscal Year: 15/16

.E.O.R DA N:
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATIO APPROVE

BY: sl 2 o
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Wong

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

O 4/5Vote

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 4 | Agenda Number: 9 2 1
-



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 474. Last assessed to:
Arthur Garcia and Veronica Garcia, husband and wife and Alice Garcia, a single woman, all as joint tenants. District 4
[$0].

DATE: APR 1 3 2016

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Deny the claim from Dana N. Meyers, Esq. for Ford Motor Credit Company LLC;

Deny the claim from the County of San Diego, Department of Child Support Services;

Deny the claims from the State of California, Employment Development Department;

Deny the claim from the Riverside County Department of Public Social Services;

Deny the claim from Todd F. Haines, attorney for Wawanesa Insurance Company;

Deny the claim from the County of Orange Department of Child Support Services;

Deny the claims, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and
Taxation Code Section 4675;

Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of
$3,782.22 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674.

N AWN

©

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last

known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

e Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

e Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any parties of interest.

e Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.

« Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

e Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on June 20, 2014.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received eight claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from the Riverside County Department of Child Support Services based on an Abstract of Support
Judgment recorded April 18, 2000 as Instrument No. 2000-142926.

2. Claim from Dana N. Meyers, Esq. for Ford Motor Credit Company LLC based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded September 10, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0498966.

3. Claim from the County of San Diego, Department of Child Support Services based on a Notice of Support
Judgment recorded July 29, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0393760.

4. Claims from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded April 8, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0162863 and an Abstract of Judgment recorded November
18, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0557325.

5. Claim from the Riverside County Department of Public Social Services based on an Order for Restitution and
Abstract of Judgment recorded July 13, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0307905.

6. Claim from Todd F. Haines, attorney for Wawanesa Insurance Company based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded April 4, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0154684.

7. Claim from the County of Orange Department of Child Support Services based on a Notice of Support
Judgment recorded August 21, 2013 as Instrument No. 2013-0410423.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 474. Last assessed to:
Arthur Garcia and Veronica Garcia, husband and wife and Alice Garcia, a single woman, all as joint tenants. District 4
[$0].

DATE: APR 1 3 2016

PAGE: Page 3 of 3

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that the
claim from the Riverside County Department of Child Support Services be denied since the lien filed is not associated with
our last assessee, the claim from Dana N. Meyers, Esq. for Ford Motor Credit Company LLC be denied since the lien filed
is not associated with our last assessee, the claim from the County of San Diego, Department of Child Support Services
be denied since the lien filed is not associated with our last assessee, the claims from the State of California, Employment
Development Department be denied since the liens filed are not associated with our last assessees, the claim from the
Riverside County Department of Public Social Services be denied since the lien filed is not associated with our last
assessee, the claim from Todd F. Haines, attorney for Wawanesa Insurance Company be denied since the lien filed is not
associated with our last assessee, and the claim from the County of Orange Department of Child Support Services be
denied since the lien filed is not associated with our last assessee. Since there are no other claimants the unclaimed
excess proceeds in the amount of $3,782.22 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting documentation has
been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation
was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.
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CLAMM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
To:

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re:

Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 200

Item 474 Assessment No.. 642195013-7
Assessee: GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERONICA & ALICE
Situs:

" Date Soid: April 29,2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015
IWe,

ursuag)tqtg Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim ex
SDZ‘iL
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time

— from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/\We were the
Recorder's Document No.Zeoo - {4292
I/We are the rightful claimants by

of the sale -

; recorded on O
virtue of the attached assignmient of intere
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.
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proceeds in the -amount of
jienhoider(s),

the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

8 /7000, A copy of this document is attached hereto.

st. 1/We have listed below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL. NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION 1S ATTACHED.

. /’m A\asfrq&{' of gt«ﬂ:}ad' 3MMM‘[’C|-E:M) md .C_’..ﬂ;\se;ﬁmlmc&% ﬁt'l“\-ll I/\;T”
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3

have to sign.the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitle

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this _

27 z/%"”““‘ pcte

)(T"/?-zs%‘ﬁ'/ s

LCR.,ZO’_‘-{ g @i\lea_,sm{ei G U\\/rh/\ . CA
" wntv. State ’ PA
Signature of Claimant ) Signature of Claimant
Calen %('O\I\O{EI\ A thrne, Reness
Print Name 7 - " Print Name
Z0oY) Tows Ave . :
Street Address Street Address T

Riveesde . €4 9250+

City, State, Zip ! City, State, Zip
1) 955~ Y1575

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

d to the full amount of the claim, the



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING CLAIM
(See Claim Form on Reverse Side)

The California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, states in part (paraphrased):
For the purposes of this article, parties of interest and their order of priority are:

(a)First, lienholders of record prior to the recordation of the tax deed to the purchaser in the order of their
priority; and ' '

(b) Then, any person with title of record to all or any portion of the property prior to the recordation of the
tax deed to the purchaser.

if you consider yourself to be a party of interest in the sale of tax-defaulted property as defined above, please
fill out the reverse of this form stating how you have determined your status as a party of interest. If you need
help in filling out the form, please contact our office by telephone at 851-955-3947 ,mail, or in person.

You must attach copies of documents to support your claim as follows:

1. In case (a), attach a copy of your trust deed or other evidence of lien or security interest, along with a
statement under penalty of perjury setting forth the original amount of the lien or interest, the total amount
of payments received reducing the original amount of the lien or interest, and the amount still due and’
payable as of the date of the sale of the tax defaulted property by the Tax Collector.

2. In case (b), attach copies of any other documents (e.9., deed, tertified death certificate, will, court
order, etc.) supporting your claim.

PLEASE NOTE: We cannot, by law, begin processing of claims until one year has passed from the date of
the deed to the purchaser. In order to receive consideration by the Riverside County Board of Supetrvisors,
claims must be filed ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF ONE YEAR following the date of the recqrdirig
of the deed to the purchaser, Please see the "Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded" appearing on.the attached
notice (Form 117-170). The Tax Collector will submit a recommendation to the County Board of Supervisors
as to what disposition should be made on your claim. Following the Board's review, the claim will either be
approved or denied.  The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors will notify you of the action taken by the Board.
Should the claim be approved, the Auditor-Controller will issue a County warrant in payment. By law, the
Auditor-Controller cannot issue a warrant in payment of the approved claim until 90 days following the action
taken by the Board.

MAIL COMPLETED FORMS TO:
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Post Office Box 120056

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attention: Excess Proceeds

PROCDRS\CLAIMFM1
117-171  REV 4/96



Branch :RO3,User :3497 Comment; Station Id :0UP9

e
ot -
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: I
GROYER TRASK :
BiuicvANEne), DOC M 2000-142826
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: e i apy e
GROVER TRASK Raserded In Officia] Records ;
District Allorney o’""c:,“ n""“‘ :
Famlly Support Division Aanesssr, Goun!y cl-rlt & Recorder
2041 IOWA AVENUE /
(159) 954 - 4126
THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USK ONLY yal

&r

TITLE: ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT
Petitioner/Plaintifl: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Re Jent/Defendant: VERONICA T. GARCIA
Case Number: 332512DA

Driver’s license No, and state:
Social Security humber:
Birth datg; 01/03/72

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
(Additlonal recording fee spplies)

e FSD Croc 233122512

|

Printed on 9/29/2014 3:38:56 PM

RIVERSIDE,CA Page | of 2
Document: SJ 2000.142926
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Branch :RO3,User :3497

RIVERSIDE,CA

AT

Comment:

Station Id :0UP9

TELEPHONE NO.-

EY OR FARTY VATHOUT AYTQRNEY (Wame and Addredr)
{909} 3535~ 4100

Rocordung Tequesied by and tetun to

ROVER TRASK
Dintrict Altoraey EXEMPT FROM RECORDING
1041 IOWA AVENVE FEK 27383 & §103.9 GOVT. CODE
RIVERSIDE . CA 92507

Ohronnevion Cloowimenonon [Dascnit ormepan K] PLASUANT 10 FAMILY CODE §7400, 17400
 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRFSS- €175 HWAIN TREEY
MANING ADGRESS:POST OFFICE BOI 431
CITYAND P CODE:RIVERSIDE , CA 92501-0431
ARANCH XaAME: PANILY LAW ANNEI

PETTTIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
VEROMICA T. GARCIA

RESPONDENT/ DEFENDANT:

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

L The [ %] judgment ereditor [ ] sssignee of record
applics for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:
3, Judgmenl deblor's
Nare and last known sddiews
I VERONICA T. GARCIA

M

403 FULLER
COROMA , CA 917L%

LC# eooraasaz

b. Driver's license No. and staie:
c. Social Security number:
d. Birth dale: 01/03/%2

—

FOR RECORDER'S USE OWLY i

;

B -:

gim i

= E'E | )

i -

E i

——4 -

CASINUMHER: 332612DA E [
FOR COURTUSE ONLY E
=
==

== 2

L]

ow. FEB 28 2000

CHIIWANA WARREN

Y CAlurmr (aiaog

(HONATURE OF APPLICANT GR ATTORNEY)

(TYPLOR BUNT XAME)
2. ICERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action conlains 5. Judgm
an ordet for payment of spousal, family, or child support, VERONICA 7.

3. Judgmeni ereditor (name): COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

whose addrexs appears on this form above the court's name.

4, [X] The support is ordered lo be paid Lo the following count
. office (name and address): " Y
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
P. 0. BOX [99%0

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502
C# 000332613

s RIEUT0 2000

ent deblor (fll name ax it appears in judgment):

GARCEA

- 6.2 Ajudgmentwasentered on tdarexMAR 1 0 2000

b. Renewn) was entered on (dare):
e. Rencwal was cnsered on fdare);

7. An exccution Hen is endorsed on the Judgmentas follows:
a. Amouni: §

b. In favoi of (name and address);

B A sﬁ of enforcement has
niot been ordered by the court.
b. O been ordered by the court effeclive unii)
{date):
9. X1 ‘This it an instaliment judgmen.

Clerk, by j&)‘(\.&“’d‘f

1 Deputy
Form Adopmd by e 128300 ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT 310 S se0
1288.80 [Rav. July 1, 1949] (Family Law)
FS0 Filg#; D00)I2512 .
i
g
I S i
Page 2 of 2 Printed on 9/29/2014 3:38:56 PM

Document: SJ 2000.142926



'*CCSAS-CSE - Case Balance Detail Page 1 of 1

_Case Balance Detail

Case Number: 0650332512-01 Managing County: RIVERSIDE NCP: GARCIA, VERONICA CP: PEREZ, ADIIAF
View Options o =
Debt Type: All Court Case Number: All Payea: All Interstate: All Other Agencies: All Chiid: All Balance A
C_%onth 03/2014 5
Case Balance Detail _ 7]
Beglnhning Current Current Collections Adjusted Ba?:::; Balance . Child
Obligation Balance Obligations Interest ($) Collections Changes ($) Payee Child Aild Active
($} (3} (%) ‘ (%) ) Status
' Court Case Number: OTHER :
; SubTotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Court Case Number: RID332512DA
; CHILD 13,636.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,636.19 PEREZ, All FA Yes
SUPPORT- ADELA Children
| PAA E
;PRINCZPAL
" CHILD 10,954.96 0.00 115.81 0.00 [INH] 0.00 11,070.77 PEREZ, All FA Yas
: SUPPORT - ADELA Children
1 PAA E
{ INTEREST
SubTotal 24,591.15 0.00 115.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,706.96
i Total 24,591.15 0.00 115.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,706.96
View Al

httns://ese.cesas.ca.ocov/ese/CSEWER/cse/case/financial/View(CaseBalanceDetail Action?...  10/23/2014



‘CCSAS-CSE - Case Balance History Page 1 of 2

Case Balance History _
Case Number: 0650332512-01 Managing County: RIVERSIDE NCP: GARCIA, VER ICA CP: PEREZ, ADELAVFE

View Options D
Balance Month Range: @® 12 Months
O all Months
View
Case Balance History - [E
Month Assistance Managing Beginning Current Current Collections Adjusted Ba?::zg Balance'
on PP i
A Status Office Balance Obligations Interest ( Collections Changes (%)
() ($)  (® ($) (%)
'1Q[2g14 FA Riverside 25,390.63 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,390.63
l DCSS
] Main
Office
09/2014 FA Riverside 25,278.55 0.00 112.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,390.63
DCSS
Main
Office
08/2014 FA Riverside 25,162.74 Q.00 115.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,278.55
DCSS
Main
Office
107/2014 FA Riverside 25,046.93 .00 11581 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,162.74
: DCSS
Main
Office
'06/2014 FA Riverside 24,934.85 0.00 112.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,046.93
DQ_SS
M.a.m
Office
05/2014 FA Riverside 24,819.04 0.00 115.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,934.85
1 DCSS
Main
Cffice
i
. 04/2014 FA Riverside 24,706.96 0.00 112.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,819.04 .
DCSS H
| Main
‘ﬂ Office I =
03[20@ Riverside 24,591.15 0,00 115.81 0.00 0.00 .00 24,706.96°
i DCSS
Main
Office
02/2014 FA Riverside 24,486.54 0.00 10461 0.90 0.00 0.00 24,591.15
DCSS
| Main
Qffice
10172014 FA Riverside 24,370.73 0.00 11581 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,486.54
DCSs
Main
! Office
-12/2013 FA Riverside 24,254.92 .00 115.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,370.73
DCSS :
Main
Office
11/2013 FA 24,142.84 0.00 112.08 0.90 0.00 0.00 24,254.52

httneffese cesas ca coviese/CSEWFER/cse/case/financial/PrepareCaseBalanceHistorvActi..,  10/23/2014



* ' *CCSAS-CSE - Case Balance History Page 2 of 2

P - Other
- Beginning Current Current . Adjusted
Mg"th .ts\::'i:ls’tsance g;?caegmg Balance Obligations Interest Collechc&\;‘ Collections CE::::;:: Bala?;e)a
(%) (%) (%) (%) ($)
" Riverside o
DCsSS
Main
Office

httne-flece crsag ea onv/ngel(‘.ﬂF.WRR!c:.qe/case/ﬁnancial/PrenafeCaseBalanceHistorvActi... 10/23/2014
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector R E CE' v E B
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 23'5 JHN , 5 PH 2- 09

TC 200 Item 474 Assessment No.: 642195013-7 RIVE
TREAS TAR, gf”""}'
Assessee: GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERCNICA & ALICE LEC ai
Situs:
Date Sold: April 29, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015
I'wWe rsuagt to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ f! I ﬁil .E][ from the saie of the above mentioned real property. IVWe were the m lienhoider(s),
property owner({s) ECI5CK in o;i box] at the time of th sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. fPrecorded on A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assighment of interest. [/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

-3 \IO‘{&)WA:\*

- MoSstatk

= KLt SuiN
=~ Dedavalion

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

=" SWW

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant V .
Print Name Print Name

L% Uoshead Rvd

Executed this day of

Street Address Street Address

Yo Difq0, (R AL0\D
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

\ 0\ %41- S 35D
Phone Number Phtine Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

Temecula Office

E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca us _ 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
WwWW.couniytreasurer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

July 16,2014

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC .

C/O HARLAN M. REESE & ASSOCIATES. - CASE# INC075512 -~ [ O LOTRO
9444 WAPLES ST. SUITE 405

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 642195013-7 Item: 474
Situs Address:

Assessee: Garcia, Arthur & Veronica & Alice
Date Sold: April 29, 2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. ‘Qur records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3947.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Shawana Green

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




Reese Law Group
A Professional Law Corporation
3168 Lionshead Avenue -
Carlsbad , CA 92010
Telephone: (858) 550-0389
Facsimile: (858)550-0941

Www.reeselawgroup.com
May 29, 2015

DON KENT, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
POST OFFICE BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE CA 82502-2205

ATTENTION EXCESS PROCEEDS

RE: FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC v.
VERONICA GARCIA

Case Number: INC075512 Our File Number: 1060830
Assessment No.: 642195013-7 Item: 474
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded:

ASSESSEE: GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERONICA & ALICE

Dear DON KENT, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

Enclosed you will fined a Statement of Claim for excess proceeds in regards to the above-
named case. Should you require additional assistance please feel free to contact me at the

extension listed below.

Your time and attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jehelle Davis
Reese Law Group
Paralegal




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING IS REQUESTED RY:

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC

AND WHEN RECORDED MAH. TO:

Harlan M. Reese & Associates
Harlan M. Reese, Esq. (Bar #1 18226)
9444 Waples Street, Ste, 405

San Diego, CA 92121

File #1060830

DOC # 2008-04989686

@9/10/2008 08: aan Fee:20.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Nard

Rssessor, County Clerk

[l
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ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Title oI Docoment

THIS PAGE IS ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
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EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namg, acdross. State Bar number, and
telephone number}: 858-550-038%

Recording requesied by and return to:

HARLAN M. REESE & ASSOCIATES, Harlan M. Reese. Esq. 118226
9444 Waples St. Suite 405

8an Diego, CA 92121 1060830 -

] assieuee oF
RECORD

B suvoement
CREDITOR

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

EER avvorney
_FOR

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

STREET ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis Streat
MAILING ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis Street
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio, GA 92201
BRANCH NAME: DESERT BRANCH/INDIO DIVISION

PLAINTIFF; FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC

DEFENDANT: VERONICA GARCIA, Et al.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL CASE NUMBER:

AND SMALL CLAIMS

[]Amended INC075512

1. The R judgment creditor ] assignee of record FOR COURT USE ONLY

applies for an abstract of judgment and représents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

I VERONICA GARCIA

99145 LOOKQUT DR
NORTH SHORE/MECCA CA 92254

—
I |

b. Driver's license No. [last 4 digits] and state: 1 unknown
¢. Social security No. [last 4 digits]: ] unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personatly served or
maited to (name and address): VERONICA GARCIA
99145 LOOKOUT DR
NORTH SHORE/MECCA CA 92254
2.[T] information on edditionai judgment 4.[] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5.[] Griginal abstract recorded in this county: ;
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC a. Date: -
1335 S Clearview Ave Mesa, Arizona 85208 b. Instrumeant No.:
Date: July 30, 2008
Harlan M. Reese, Esq.
[TVPE OR PRINT NAME ] {SIGNATURE OF APFLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. [C] An [] executionlien [ Jattachment lien

$27,241.40
7. All Judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on {date): June 26, 2008
b. Renewal entered on {dale):

9.[] This judgment is an instatiment judgment.

TSEAL]

Pis abstract issued on (date):

AUG 112008

is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: §
b. In faver of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has

?,:ﬂ

not been ordered by the court.
been ordered by the court effective untif
(date):

12. a. [HHl 1 certify that this is a true and correct abstract of

the judgment entered in this action.

b. [1 A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

o

—Deouty

Form Adopled for Mandatory Use
Judicial Council of California
EJ-D04 [Rev. January 1, 2008)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page 1ot 2
Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 483.480,
&74, 700.190



PLAINTIFF: FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT: VERONICA GARCIA, et al. - INCO75512

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgﬁgnt creditor (na‘;p'e-and address): 14. Judgmenit creditor (name and address):

15. [] Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address Name and last known address

™ T 7
1L N

Driver's license No. {last 4 digits] Driver's license No. [last 4 digits]
and state: [ unknown and state: [ unknown
Sacial secuity No. last 4 digits]: ] uUnknown Social security No. [last 4 digits): 1 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (addrass): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address Name and last known address

B T
|

L

Driver's license No. [last 4 digiisi Driver's license No. [last 4 digits)

and state: ] unknown and state: [J unknown
Sociat security No. [last 4 digits): E1 Unknown Social security No. [last 4 digits]; 1 unknown
Summeons was personally served at or mailed to {address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

22,  [] Continued on Attachment 22,

EJ-007 [Rev. January 1, 2008] ABSTRACT.OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2
AND SMALL CLAIMS
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REZESE LAW GROUP

Dana N .Meyers, Esq SBN# 272640
3168 Lionshead Avenue

Carlsbad, CA 92010

Telephone 858/550-0389

Attorney for Plaintiff

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

LARSON JUSTICE CENTER
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC Case No. INC075512
Plaintiff, DECLARATION REGARDING
V. STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR EXCESS
VERONICA GARCIA, PROCEEDS
etal., TC 200 ITEM 474
Defendant(s) ASSESSMENT NO.; 642195013-7

I, the undersigned, declare the following:
| am over the age of eighteen. | am one of the attorney’s of record in this action for Plaintiff, and
| have personal knowledge of the following facts. If called to testify to the same, | could and would
be willing to do so.

On or around April 29, 2014 the County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector, conducted a
power of sale on 99145 LOOKOUT DRNORTH SHORE/MECCA CA 92254 (‘the Property”). The
trustor of the property at the time of the sale was VERONICA GARCIA (“Defendant’). The property
referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non payment of

taxes and later sold. Atthe time of the sale, Plaintiff FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC was

listed as having an interest in the Property which was extinguished by the sale. Plaintiff, therefore,
has a claim to all or a portion of the sale proceeds. Plaintiff was a junior lien holder secured by the

real property located at 99145 LOOKOUT DR NORTH SHORE/MECCA CA 92254. A claim is




hereby made for the surplus funds in the amount of $27,237.52. The amount requested includes;
the unpaid principal balance of $22,564.48, minus credits in the amount of $3.89, prejudgment
interest in the amount of $1,934.34, attorneys fees in the amount of $2,277.58 and costs in the

amount of $465.00 for a total balance due $27,237.52. A true and correct copy of Plaintiff's

judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit A. A true and correct copy of Plaintiff's recorded Abstract

of Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit B. A true and correct copy of the Statement of account
is attached hereto as Exhibit C.
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true

and correct.

Dated: May 29, 2015 % W
4 e

Dana N. Meyers, Esq.,
Attorney for Plaintiff,




ATTORNEY (Name, tate bar aumhes, and atdress). FOR COURT USE ONLY

HARLAN M. REESE & ASSOCIATES Account # 48063000000039937676

Harlan M. Reese. Esq.. Bar # 118226
9444 Waples St. Suite 405, San Diego, CA 92121 1060830

TELERHONE NO. 858/4500389 FAX NO." B58.550.00414
ATTCRNEY FOR {Name): Maintill /Account # 480530000000399576?6 .
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE F “ L E @
sTREET ADDRESS:  46-200 Oasis Street
NG ADDRESS: SUPERIOR COUET O CALIEORNA

prancH vame:  DESERT BRANCH/INDIO DIVISION
monier. FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC

aTy anp zie cope: Indio, CA 92201
. JUN 26 2008

perenoant:  VERONICA GARCIA, et al., S. Olivarez
JUDGMENT CASE NUMBER:
[C1 By Clerk [¥] By Default [ After Court Trial INCO075512
=1 ByCourt [] On Stipulation (] Defendant Did Not
Appear at Trial
JUDGMENT

1. () BY DEFAULT

a Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complaint.

b. Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear and defend the action within the fime afiowed by law.

c. Defendant's default was entered by the clerk upon plaintiffs application.

d. Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc. §585(a)). Defendant was sued only on a contract or judgment of a court of
this state for the recovery of money only. :

e. [*] Cour Judgment (Code Civ. Proc. §585(b}).
{1} plaintiff's tesfimony and other evidence.
(2) =1 plaintiffs written declaration (Gode of Civ. Proc., §585(d)).

2. JON STIPULATION
a. Plaintiff and defendant agread (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in this case. The court approved the stipulated

judgment and
b. ] the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.
c. [ the stipulation was stated in open court 1 the stipulation was stated on the record.

3. ] AFT ER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the evidence.
a. Tha case was tried on (date and time):
before {name of judicial officer):
b. Appearances by:

- :”;f?infiﬂ {name each): | ﬁ)ar‘nﬁff’s attorney (name each):
[ gc)mrinued on Attachment 3b. &
— ﬂ(;fendant {name each). — (Dﬁfendant's attorney (name each).
2 géntfnued on Altachment 3b. @
c 1 Defendant did not appear at trial.
d [ A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., §632} 3 wasnot [] was requested.
Pagefofi
e Cnendo Catare, JUDGMENT Gode of Civ) Procerin, 4585, 0540

JUD-{00[New fanuary 1, 2002}



PLAINTIFF: FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC

DEFENDANT: VERONICA GARCIA

CASE NUMBER:
INCO75512

JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY:

[ %] THE COURT

3 THE CLERK

4.1 Stipulated judgment. Judgment is entered according to the stipulation of the parties.

5. Parties. Judgment is
a [¥] for plaintiff (name each):
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC.

and against (names):
VERONICA GARCIA
1 Continued on Attachmeni 5a.

b. for defendant (name each)
6. Arrj;;!l

a [™X] Defendant named in item 5a above must
pay plaintiff on the complaint:

$22.564.48)

e[ for cross-complainant (name each)
and against cross-defendant (name each):

- Conlinued on Aftachment 5c.
ar] for cross-defendant (name each):

=% Cross-defendant named in item 5c above must pay
cross-complainant on the cross-complaint

(1)@ Damages (1} Damages
(2= Prejudgrment $1,034.34 {2) Prejudgment

interest at the interest al the

annuai rate of 10.00% annual rate of %
3= Atiorney fees $2,277.58 {3) Attarney fees
(4=} Costs . $465.00 (4} Costs
(5} Other (specify} (5 Other (specify)
(6) TOTAL $27,241.40 (6} TOTAL

b. Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant
- named in item 5b.
1 Defendant named in item 5b to recover
— costs §
- and attorney fees §

Cross-complainant to receive nothing from
cross-defendant named in item 5d.
3 Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover
costs §
- and attorney fees §

7"- Other (speci TRt GAIe AL-0F-0 or chil act-ghatarevidenotiee-thalinls
’ { . §6 )
e JU Judge Harold W. Hopp
N26a08 —
JUDICIAL QFFICER
(- Clerk, by , Deputy
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE (Optional)
| Certify that this is a true copy of the original judgment orn fife in the court.
Date:
Clerk, by ' , Deputy

SUD-160 [Now Jamuary 1, 2002]

JUDGMENT



Ford Motor Credit Company Vs. GARCIA/VERONICA
1335 S Clearview Ave 99145 LOOKQOUT DR
Mesa, Arizona 85208 MECCA CA 92254
Debtor Balance: $27.237.52
Date Ref # Description C Received
' 5/8/2009 195860|Collection $3.89
Totals: $3.89




JEFFREY GRISSOM
DIRECTOR

220 W, BROADWAY, 6TH FLOOR
ROBERT L. LAFER

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
866-901-3212
CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL PO Box IZZIM:Jaai??gaﬁdgir:;;i CA 92112
Uounty of Ban Biego cellmidsro
PO BOX 989067
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPQRT SERVICES WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798
July 31, 2014
weil, -
Ay ==
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE D F W
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR v £ ™M
PO BOX 12005 = 2 ’_‘% __
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 :ﬁ% I k.
S50 =
2 = om
< :
mE & o
RE: CHILD SUPPORT ACCOUNT D2
OBLIGOR: ARTHUR GARCIA ACCOUNT#: a 9
DCSS #: 0650473172-01 YOUR #:

642195013-7
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please refer to the item(s) checked below:

[ Our record indicates an unpaid balance due of $

[] Stated balance does not include interest, which will be calculated at a future date,

[ 1 Please provide our office with your debt calculation including interest, and a copy of the
latest order for support.
X

Please refer to the comments written below:

Please see the attached form:Claim To Surplus Procceds Of Sale Of Tax-Defaulted
Property, also attached our Certified Case audit and Court orders. Thank you.

Please call (619)578- if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ROBERT L. LAFER
Chief Legal Counsel
Department of Child Support Services

By: Catalina Sumera
DCSS Representative
Financial Division Audit Team

Infemet: hitp:.'www sandiegochildsupport.org
UI0265.DOC {Rev. 10/08)



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO |
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
LIEN SERVICES

P.0. BOX 122031

SAN DIEGO, CA 92112

(619) 578-6922

CLAIM TO SURPLUS PROCEEDS
OF
SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

LUIS OCHOA , being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he/she is a Supervisor of the Department of Child Support Services, County of San
Diego, and makes this verified claim on behalf of said County; that said County is the holder of a
judgment against Arthur Garcia , recorded on 08/23/2005 , Document. No. 050724355, of
Official Records of the County Recorder of San Diego County; that the amount due and owing
said County upon that certain debt secured by the aforesaid judgment is $62,977.59 and that the
same is wholly unpaid.

WHEREFORE, the County of San Diego herewith makes claim in the amount of
$62,977.59 to the surplus proceeds to be derived from that certain sale of the real property
described as follows:

Assessment No: 642195013-7

/

“LUIS OCHOA, SUPERVISOR
Dept of Child Supprt Services

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

o s day of ﬁ{f/q«ﬂf @/’4/

SEAL
Clerk of the Superior Court

By _ hmcaa Y G0
/ , Deputy ~—~

(/9/4 prra atafis’ \75#‘44”)

LN0205.DOC (Rev. 10701}



State of California
County of SAN DIEGC

Subscribed and sworn to {or affirmed) before me on this 5th
day of AUGUST ., 2014 , by LUIS OCHOA

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person{€} who appeared before me.

ERNESSITA SANTOS T

Commission # 2057866 L

Notary Public - California
5an Diego County

My Comm, Exgi[_g_s Feb 14, 201§_t

"PLVYNN

T -~
Signature W&?
7 ,




DOC # 2009-0393760
¥ 07/29/2009 08:0BA Fee:NC
b Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Rivenslde
Larry U. I.lard
Rssessor, County Cler

0

PUBLIC RECORD

SAN DIEGO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

COUNTY CODE: teo730 ‘\

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Qg\
t{ SAN DIEGO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF GHILD 5UPPORT SERVICES

PO BOX 122031

SAN DIEGO CA 92112-2031

DOCUMENT TITLE
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT +/
NOTICE WFUPWRTJLWENT STATE OF CALIFQRMIA, - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVIC
e o SETTRAST L ST onor o g S
FILE BANK

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00393760 Page 1 of 2



FARTY WA 3y W0 rd AGIELE
[ 5] Reconding radassind by 2 retum to:
| ROBERT L LAFER , CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL

- ._/ SANOIEGD COUNTY

* DEPARTMENT OF CHILT SUPPORT SERVICES
Z20W BROADWAY STE 6002
SAN DIEGO CA §2101-3888

TELEPHONE HO.{858) 801 a212

STREET ADORESS: 220 W BROADWAY RM 4005 .

MAILING ADDRESS: 220 W BROADWAY RM 4005

CITY ANO 2P CODB: SAN DIEGO 92101-3886
BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL DIVISION (FAMILY)

] ~momwevror [ woawmentcrepitor K] assishee of mecoro
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

QRS TII-01

PETITIONERIPLAINTIFF: CHRISTINA ANN GARCIA

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: ARTHUR GARCIA

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT /

CASE NUMBER; J
ON112960

1. Tha [_] judgmentcreditor (31 sssignee of record

applles for an abstract of a support judgment and rapresents the follewing:

a. Judgment deblor's . e

Name and lasi known addrass

JTARTUR GARCIA
28410 HALCYON CT
MENIFEE CA 92584-B047

L
b. Driver's icanse No. and state;:

c. Social Security number.
d. Birhdate: 08/20/4861

Dale: 07/23/2008

!/ ROBERT L. LAFER
(TYPE GR PRINT HAME)

T

—

FOR COURT USE ONLY

his docurment is a noti
gamily Coda Section gtsﬁ.under
Court stamp not regquired.)
N mlectmnic signature afflxed

efow has been cfficlally adopted b
the requesting gnvaméyntal a%tency?.

unknown 1
unknown

[ Junknown

b furZ A

e T v Ty T arr e —
(SIGNATURE DOF APPLICANT OR ATTORMEY)

2. 1 CERTIFY that the judgment antered in this action contalns an
arder for payment of spousal, famlly, or child support.

3. Judgmant creditor {name):

v

address appears on this form above the court’s nams.

4[] The suppor Is ordered to be paid to the fallowing coun
officer (neme and address): d g v

SAN DIEGOQ County Dapariment of Child Support Services
+f PO BOX DBSQE7
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9087

SAN DIEGO County Departmant of Child Suppon Services whoga

$. Judgment dabtor (il name as /! appears In judgment),
ARTHUR GARCIA

6. 8. Ajudgment was entered cn (Jalsl: 07/19/2005
b. Renewalwas enlerad on (dale):

¢. Renewal was entered on {dafe):

T.[1 An‘execution lion Is endorsad on the Judgment as folfows:
a Amount § '

b. Infavor of (name and address):

8. A slay of enforcemant has

el a. [ X | not been ordered by the court
b. {1 been ordered by the court effectiva untl
{date):

mﬁ: gﬁ&ﬁ?’r}tﬁﬁ 8. [ This is an instaliment judgment,

Coda Section 4503;

No couri seal

required. Is absiract issued on This documant Is a notice under Famity Coda

(Cate). No date required under saction 4500,
FC § 4508 Clark, by No signature regulred. , Depuly

&I&CS&;&%‘I’ JUDG&ETIT {Cady of Civll Prpcedure, §4874, $97.220, TOO.180. STATE OF cﬁroﬂmm HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

A . *

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00393760

Family Codw § 4508)

JEFARTMENT OF CHILD BUPPO;; &Eﬂévol(;,s

FILE BANK

Page 2 of 2



Simple Report Al Debt Types

Case: 0650473172-01-2
Manage Cnty: San Diego
CP: CHRISTINZ DEVXISH
NCP: ARTHUR GARCTA
Court Order: DN112960
Total Current Charges 48,283,00 Totat Principal Due 39,035.52
Total Arrears/Adjustments (Principal) 0.00 Total Interest Due 23,942.07
Total Interest Charges 28,422.97 Balance Due 62,977.59
Total Arrears/Adjustments (Interest) 0.00 '
Total Amount Paid . 13,728.38
Balance Due 62,977.59
MM-CCYY | Current Aid Support Paid Principal Monthly Interest Total Balance
Charge St Balance Interest Balance JI
07-2002 1,0$7.00 ON 0.00 c.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.00
08-2002 1,0$7.00 ON 0.00 G.00 2,194.00 0.00 0.00 2,194.00
09-2002 1,057.00 ON 0.00 C.00 3,291.00 0.00 0.060 3,291.00
10-2002 1,0%7.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 4,388.00 27.42 27.42 4,415.42
11-2002 1,087.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 5,485.00 36.57 63.99 5,548.99
12-2002 1,0%7.00 ON 0.00 C.00 6,582.00 45.71 109.70 6,691.70
01-2003 1,097.00 ON 0.00 C.00 7,679.00 54.85 164 .55 7,843.55
02-2003 1,057.00 ON 0.00 C.00 8,776.00 63.99 228.54 9,004.54
03-2003 1,0%7.00 ON 0.00 0.00 $,873.00 73.13 301.67 10,174.67
04-2003 1,097.00 ON 0.00 £.00 10,970.00 82.27 383.94 11,353.94
05-2003 954.00 ON 0.00 0.00 11,924.00 91.42 475.36 12,399.36
06-2003 9%4.00 ON 0.00 0.00 12,878.00 99,37 574.73 13,452.73
07-2003 954.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 13,832.00 107.32 682.05 14,514.05
08-2003 954.00 ON 0.00 C.00 14,786.00 115.27 797.32 15,583.32
09-2003 954.00 ON 0.00 C.00 15,740.00 123.22 920.54 16,660.54
10-2003 954.00 OWN 0.00 C.00 16,6594.00 131.17 1,051.7% 17,745.71
11-2003 954.00 ON 0.00 c.00 17,648.00 139.12 1,1%0.83 18,838.83
12-2003 954.00 ON 0.00 C.00 18,602.00 147.07 1,337.90 19,939.90
01-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 C.00 19,556.00 155.02 1,492,92 21,048.92
02-2004 954,00 ON 0.00 C.00 20,510.00 162.97 1,655,89 22,165.89
03-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 21,464 .00 170.92 1,826.81 23,290.81
04-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 c.00 22,418.00 178.87 2,005.68 24,423.69
05-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 23,372.00 186.82 2,192.50 25,564.50
06-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 C.00 24,326.00 194.77 2,387.27 26,713.27
07-2004 9E4.00 ON 0.00 G.00 25,280.00 202.72 2,589.99 27,869.99
08-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 .00 26,234 .00 210.67 2,800.66 29,034.66
09-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 27,188.00 218.62 3,019.28 30,207.28
10-2004 954.00 ON 0.00 0.00 28,142.00 226 .57 3,245.85 31,387.85
11-2004 763.00 ON 13.85 £.00 28,891.15 234.52 3,480.37 32,371.52
12-2004 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 29,654.15 240.76 3,721.13 33,375.28
01-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 30,417.15 247.12 3,968.25 34,385.40
02-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 31,180.15 253.48 4,221.73 35,401.88
03-2005 7€3.00 ON 0.00 ¢.00 31,943.15 259.83 4,481.56 36,424.71
04-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 £.00 32,706.15 266.19 4,747.75 37,453.90
05-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 33,469.15 272.55 5,020.30 38,489.45
06-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 £.00 34,232.15 278.91 5,259.21 39,531.36
C7-2005 763.00 ON 2G3.00 0.00 34,792.15 285.27 5,584.48 40,376.63
08-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 35,555.15 289.93 5,874.41 41,429.56
69-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 36,318.15 296.29 6,170.70 42,488.85
10-2005 763.00 ON 0.00 0.00 37,081.15 302.65 6,473.35 43,554.50
11-2005 763.00 ON £9.00 0.00 37,755.15 309.01 6,782.36 44,537.51
12-2005 763.00 ON 259.00 0.00 38,259.15 314.63 7,096.99 45,356.14
01-2006 763.00 ON 170.00 0.00 38,852.15 318.83 7,415.82 46,267.97
02-2006 763.00 ON 259.00 0.00 39,356.15 323.77 7,739.5% 47,095.74
03-2006 763.00 ON 238.00 0.0C 39,881.15 327.97 8,067.56 47,948.71
04-2006 763.00 ON 4,754.36 0.00 39,881.15 332.34 4,408.54 44,289.69
05-2006 763.00 ON 658.00 0.00 39,986.15 332.34 4,740.88 44,727.03
06-2006 254.00 ON 252.00 0.00 39,988.15 336.33 5,077.21 45,065.36
07-2006 154.00 ON 188.00 0.00 39,988.15 336.35 5,379.56 45,367.71
DB-2006 154.00 ON 188,00 0.00 39,988.15 336.35 5,681.91 45,670.06

Printed by csumar,

San Diego Jul 31,

2014 %:00am SAT wver 5.2a cur



"MM-CCYY! Current | Aid | SupportPaid ' Principal Monthly “Wiﬁfé”fés_t_'_'-'--3-_"““1'-551E:;Iiaﬁéé-g

! | Charge | St ' Balance Interest Balance
09-2006 154.00 ON 81.00 0.00  40,061.15 336.35 6,018.26 46,079.41
10-2006 154.00 ON 81.00 0.00 40,134.15 336.96 6,355.22 46,489.37
11-2006 154.00 ON 188.0¢ 0.00  40,134.15 337.57 6,658.79 46,792.94
12-2006 154.00 ON 81.00 0.00 40,207.15 337.57 6,996.36 47,203.51
01-2007 154.00 ON 81.00 0.00  40,280.15 338.18 7,334.54 47,614.69
02-2007 154.00 ON 81.00 6.00 40,353.15 338.78 7,673.32 48,026.47
03-2007 154.00 ON 81.00 £.00  40,426.15 339.39 8,012.71 48,438.86
04-2007 154.00 81.00 0.00  40,499.15 340.00 8,352.71 48,851.86
05-2007 154.00 184.00 .00 40,499.15 340.00 8,662.71 49,161.86
06-2007 154.00 176.00 0.00 40,499.15 340.00 8,980.71 49,479.86
07-2007 154.00 208.29 0.00 40,4599.15 340.00 9,266.42 49,765.57
08-2007 154.00 81.00 6.00  40,572.15 340.00 9,606.42 50,178.57
09-2007 154.00 184.88 0.00 40,572.15 340.00 9,915.54 50,487.69
10-2007 154.00 81.00 0.00 40,645.15 340.00  10,255.54 50,900.69
11-2007 154.00 184.00 0.00  40,645.15 340.00  10,565.54 51,210.69
12-2007 154.00 188.00 0.00 40,645.15 340,00 10,871.54 51,516.69
01-2008 154.00 191.00 0.00 40,645.15 340.00 11,174.54 51,819.69
02-2008 154.00 81.00 0.00  40,718.15 340.00  11,514.54 52,232.69
03-2008 154.00 186.00 0.00  40,718.15 340.00  11,822.54 52,540.69
04-2008 154.00 181.00 0.00  40,718.15 340.00  12,135.54 52,853.69
05-2008 154.00 195.00 £.00  40,718.15 340.00  12,434.54 53,152.69
06-2008 154.00 81.00 0.00 40,791.15 340.00  12,774.54 53,565.69
07-2008 154.00 81.00 £.00  40,864.15 345.58  13,120.12 53,984.27
08-2008 154.00 152.00 0.00  40,866.15 346.12  13,466.24 54,332.39
09-2008 154.00 81.00 £.0C  40,939.15 334.97  13,801.21 54,740.36
10-2008 154.00 81.00 0.00  41,012.15 346.76  14,147.97 55,160.12
11-2008 154.00 81.00 0.00  41,085.15 336.17  14,484.14 55,569.29
12-2008 154.00 81.00 0.00  41,158.15 347.95  14,832.13 55,990.28
01-2009 154.00 181.00 0.00  41,131.15 349.33  15,181.46 56,312.61
02-2009 154.00 81.00 6.00  41,204.15 315.53  15,496.99 56,701.14
03-2009 154.00 81.00 £.00  41,277.15 349.95  15,846.94 57,124.09
04-2009 154.00 181.00 0.00  41,250.15 339.04  16,185.98 57,436.13
05-2009 154.00 331.00 0.00 41,073.15 348.84  16,534.82 57,607.97
06-2009 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,073.15 337.58  16,872.40 57,945.55
07-2009 0.00 .00 0.00 41,073.15 348.84  17,221.24 58,294.39
08-2009 -0.00 .00 0.00 41,073.15 348.84  17,570.08 58,643,23
09-2009 0.00 .00 0.00  41,073.15 337.58  17,907.66 58,980.81
10-2009 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,073.15 348.84  18,256.50 59,329.65
11-2009 0.00 0.00 0.00  41,073.15 337.58  18,594.08 59,667.23
12-2009 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,073.15 348.84  18,942.92 60,016.07
01-2010 0.00 0.00 0.00  41,073.15 348.84  19,291.76 60,364.91
02-2010 0.00 0.00 0.00  41,073.15 315.08 19,606.84 60,679.99
03-2010 0.00 34.00 0.00  41,039.15 348.55  19,955.39 60,994.54
04-2010 0.00 34.00 0.00  41,005.15 337.02  20,292.41 61,297.56
05-2010 0.00 34.00 0.00 40,971.15 347.97  20,640.38 61,611.53
06-2010 0.00 34.00 0.00  40,937.15 336.47  20,576.85 61,914.00
07-2010 0.00 34.00 0.00 40,903.15 347.39  21,324.24 62,227.39
08-2010 0.00 34.00 0.00  40,869.15 347.11  21,671.35 62,540.50
09-2010 0.00 269.00 0.00  40,649.52 334.93  21,956.91 62,606.43
10-2010 0.00 269.00 0.00  40,380.52 343.81 22,300.72 62,681.24
11-2010 0.00 269.00 0.00 40,111.52 330.50  22,631.22 62,742.74
12-2010 0.00 269.00 0.00 33,842.52 339.24  22,970.46 62,812.98
01-2011 0.00 269.00 0.00 39,573.52 336.95  23,307.41 62,880.93
02-2011 0.00 269.00 0.00 39,304.52 302.28  23,609.69 62,914.21
03-2011 0.00 269.00 0.00 39,035.52 332.38  23,942.07 62,977.59
Totals: 48,283.00 13,728.38 .00 28,422.97

m.mnmnmmmmwm
in cosordence with '
+F this date

Printed by csumer, San Diego Jul 31, 2014 9:00am SAT ver 5.2a cur (Simple Rpt All Debt Types) p. 2
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“08/21/06 ™% 09:00AM F! L ED
- T {lerk of the Superior Court
"ADAM WERTHEIMER 34
C - DCSS NO JUN 21 2006
SHEVE JOHNSON soxo
By: N apags
REPORTER. S 44 ] JUDGMI!NT DEFAULTY
JOANNE CASTRE@SR 69 ORDER FS STIPULATED
PETITI 0 NON PATERNITY
GARCIA, CHRISTINA ANN 1 NOM PATE voanE SRuigagine
REHMETA, ARTHUR PREJUDIC Eory
O CASE DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE
D.C.S.S. Attorey: R:Cbﬂf_ Lo 1! dtf . present pursuant to Family Code section 17400.
1N presentas C : presenl as GounseHsrSustadial
P ﬁ m Childre mvolved
Cusfoﬂra’r-pmu lna!—presentl N H— ﬁl

THE COURT FINDS T T dﬁ Pnuhnner @abwasnotGaned
O Respondent/Petitioner admits/denies paternity. [J Respondent!Petmoner is the father.
Arrearages are § _Q_s_mgg__ asof & , from to Includes Interest through
Retroactive child supportis § as of , from
t/Petitienar gross monthly income §__2C 7 Tax status .- [ __, netmonthly income § &31 “Timeshare is 20 _%.
[1] Other ‘
Custodial parent's gross monthly ingome $ , tax status , hel month| |Ecorna $ :
THE COURT ORDERS THAT: [ SUPPORT PAYMENTS - /Petitiener shall pay on the day of each month:
ﬂi Child supportof $ __ 2= 4.00 per month, effective ) allocated in the following amounts for each child from youngest to
oldest, respectively: (1)3_1€4 __ (2)$_(0& ., (3) $ % [CYR] (!? $ (NS s
Arrearages/Retroactive child support at the rate of § /5.00 . per month effective

0 Respondeni/Petitioner may claim the child{ren) for tax purposes as long as helshe remalns current with the Court order and the custodial parent has no
taxabie income.

® No provision of this judgment/order shall operate to limil any right to assess and collect interest and penalties as allowad by law. Interest shall accrue on
the entire principal balance owing and not on each instafiment as itbecomes due. Alliquidation payments shall be subject fo modification. There shaltbe
nho limitation on collection from sources other than salary or wages without further notice as allowed by law.

B OTHER TERMS - All payments shall be made by wage assignment fo the Department of Child Support Services (D.C.5.5.). A wage and eamings
asaignment shall issue. Any payments not being paid by wage assignment shall be made directly to the D.C.5.8. Notwithstanding any other provisions of
this judgment/order, all monies collected shall be distributed In accordance with state and federal law.

B3 All orders previously made in this action shall remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified herein.

O Al pa ts shall be held in trust until further order of the Courl.

& ,ﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬁmr shall notify the D.C.8.8, of any change in address, income or employmenl,of such change.

[3 Shouild the ebligor default on any one manth's payment on the arrearages and/or relroactive child suppod,thertbligee may at obligee's option demand as
immediately due and payable the full amount of the unpaid arrearages and or retroactive child support.

[0 Respondent/Petitioner o make job contacts, PER WEEK and report such conlacts in writing to the Court on the confinuance date. Job contacls
are 10 be PERSONAL contacts, not by phone, resume, or fax. Income information to be provided to the Court,

[J WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT - A warrant of attachment againsi Respondent/Petitioner shall Issue with cash bail sel at $
service, cash bail only, no 10%, to be held until

O PARENTAGE GENETIC TEST shall be coordinated by the D.C.5.8. RespondentiPeutloner mother of the child(ren), and the minor child(ren), shalleach

provide genetic samples within 10 days, unle o!henmse ordered.

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE R er shall provide health insurance coverage for the child{ren) if available at no or reasonable

cost; a Heslth Insurance Coverage Assignifiient shall issue; and obligor shali complete a Health Insurance Form (DHS-6110) and retum it to the D.C.S.8.

within 20 days of health insurance coverage becoming available {o the obligor at no or reasonable cost.

Effective __any uncovered medical, dental, orihodontic, and optical expense to be shared equally between the custodial and non-custodial parents.

Respondent/Petitioner shall pay directly to the custodial parent permonth toward child care expenses Incurred due to custodial parent's

employment. Thal monthly contribution shail be paid within 10 days after receipt of proof thereof effective

Respondent/Petitioner's Driver's License Number suspension is lifted forthwith pending review hearlng, providedthat all

support orders are complied with.

CALENDARING - This matter is continued to: at: .m., Dept, , in the ] CENTRAL Courthouse, 220 West

Broadway, San Riego. [0 N. County Courthouse, 325 S. Melrose Dr. Vista. Respondent/Petitioner is ordered to return on that date and time.

The Courl retains jurisdiction to make orders retroactive. [J The County of San Diego reserves the right to defaull. 7 All issues reserved.

This matter is taken off calendar.. ] The financial aspects of the default judgment entered are set aside,

NOTICE - All interest must be paid in full before your debt can be satisfied. You will not receive any credit for any payments made to anyone

other than the D.C.8.5.

Order After Hearing: O Ptnr [J Resp [J Other Parent To Prepare 1] Send To Opposing Counsel For Approval [J Submit Durectly

OTHER: Resmdenjr is ks recewe credit of $§1 0 menth pev-challd effechie 12]iloF
Invalid Category ojanu-l- Respondont's cwld Surpat as e claldeesn art
ADD-ON CW"CW\’L\[ Y€Celving SSA dimck dervaties bafis ,

Vo Ly~

D.C S S. Representative

. day or night

O KOO 0O O pd

IT 1S SO DRDERED: Dated: __ 06/21 /08

z
- 7. RMIMIITES ARKIN ADRNED _ EA R




N [GOVERRMENTAL AGENCY {pursuent to Family Code 53 17400 774061
Riverside County Department of Child Support Services

JOHN REPLOGLE, Director

2041 IOWA AVENUE

RIVERSIDE

« CA 382507

TELEPHONE NO (209 ) 955 . 4100 FAX NO

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS 4175 MAIN ST

MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 431
CITY AND ZIP cODE RIVERSIDE , CA 92501 0431
BRANCH NAME FAMILY LAW ANNEX

= o

L e

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF CHRISTINA ANN GARCIA

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT ART GARCIA

OTHER PARENT

FOR COURT USE ONLY

- N .
r i

SUPERIOR COURY LF £ A111 ORAY
COUNTY MF PR ERST T

nec 19 2002

Df“l!

STATEMENT FOR REGISTRATION OF CALIFORNIA SUPPORT ORDER
D Order for Wage or Income Withholding

Support Order

{Governmental)

CASE NUMBER
473172DCS

The logal child support agency’s statement to reglsterE a Cabfornia support orderEl a Cahfornia order for wage or income
withholding 15 as follows

1

The Obligor (the parent ordered to pay support) 1s

E:] Petitioner/Plaintiff |I| Respondent/Dafendant
:] Other parent

An endorsad filed copy of the most racent support order or order for wage or iIncome withholding {or a copy) is attechad

a
b
c

An affidavit or declaration of Obligor s payment history Is attached

A Declaration of Support Arrearage (form 1285 62) 1s attached
The arrearage balance 1s unknown

The local child support agency s post office address 15 {specrfy)

2041 lowa Avenue
Rwverside, CA 92507 Indio, CA 92201

San Jacinto, CA 92583

47-940 Arabia Street [___| 1370 S State Street, Suite #A

Obhigor’s last known place of residence or mailing address or address in the records of the California Department of Motor
Vehicles, 1s {specify)

1755 BOYLE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92027

States and counties 1n which the onginal order for support or order wage or Incoms withholding and any medifications, are
registered (specify) CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

I:I None or unknown

NORTH COUNTY

VISTA REGIONAL CENTER
325 S. MELROSE DRIVE
VISTA, CA 92083

NOTICE TO OBLIGOR

You have 20 days after the date of mailing of this Statement for Registration of Califorma Support Order to petition the
court to cancel (vacate} this registration or for other rehef (Family Code§5603) (See the accompanying document
to determine the date of marhng )

health msurance plan pursuant to Family Code section 3761

The local child support agency may seek a Health Insurance Coverage Assignment enroliing the children in an approprate

Form Adoptad by Rule 1298 30

Judiciat Counal of Cahfornia
1288 30 [Rov July 1 1998)

1298 30a

(Governmental)

{R/11 30-2000) ™ )

L

STATEMENT FOR REGISTRATION
OF CALIFORNIA SUPPORT ORDER

M, 4=

Family Code § 560

RDCSS C# 000473172
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PETMIONERIPLAINTIFE Chri stina Ann Rarcia e 2 0 aniy
~E 5 OTHLL LT sEBENG WT B Garciad -

Bf ROBEFTALAAE, Deputy -

CLAMAI. Cnristins Ann Garcia

- Du 12860
FINDINGS AND OROER AFTER HEARING Y =100
| {fauiv Law - Yrmestic Viels cu "ﬂi\ﬂ.]‘l’l’.ﬂ Uy Peentrgay DV '19 a2

S e e E—— . —

1. Thsno"ﬂ.tc*u I cee r FonNTYe
on(detaj. JUly 31, 2002 at{limekS:00 aM wtit..M vF @m
by Judge fmame} Commisziores Fowazeh . Tempeidly Juage
X CoZionedpisintiff present {X_ Attomey crerent Mmeel: Tack S Feltscher ]
!2'.. Raspordentdefertent xuse it X Atiomey preseritrams): Art Garcia, In Pro Pef
¥ Cemment prasent ijumeymzirmr
On ¢4 udar Yo show cause or motion filed {date)} ULY 3, 2G0 by(n!mef -chx:istina AN Gar 2ia

2THECGURT &

3. Custnay and visitation: X Asstuched = Hotzohlcabla

4 Child support: R 5 anahed 3 Notenpheable

8. Spousal-Famlly support: = gmleehad T eaangone

8. Property orders: " Asstached X0 Notapplicabls R

7 Domssds /s izcelfanecus Uroe s N A MM.& L =T Netspolicable: . - - -

8. Other orders:. . Aam mmwe to- « mik _. "
E_Mﬂonmymsfap:-c@bmwu' ‘“"mmw 1_3 payameasspammsupm
Payablo 1o (nrame and address): L ' - a _‘ o
Peyable (forhwith. 1 ot pern | S ,~,'_ P

10. All other Insues are roserved umSl BN aF order = = e Lo HASRY L FO"'.{&ZEK -
- - " - ‘.. -:---' - . - "_:@*,‘ ¥ -
ome: SEP 12200 R S TEORER

Appoved as conforming to court order, L donorabla comiss ioner Fowazek

, “ ,
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.10/26/02 09,12 FAX o2

3

PETTTIONERPLAINTIFF  Christina Ann Gazcia CASENGMBER, ‘
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT- Art Garcaa DN 112960 !

ATTACHMENT 1
FINDINGS OF THE COURT:

1: The Court finds that there 15 a 15% fime share tor the four childran of the
partyes. the court further makes an akility fiadaing that attribrtes :sncome af
51,170 Q0 to the motner With earmed intema cregats of 31,387.00

2: The Tourt fands that the metitiorer iz ent.tled to two dependent children
Tor tax parpcses, The court further finds thatr respondant i= also =piatled to
two dependent children for tax purpcses.

THE COOURT ORDERS AS FOLLOWS-

Respondent pay te Peritisner $142.00 pas month for the child MOLLCR; 5181,00
for tne Spild VICTOR; $29<.00 Sor the child NATASHR; $477.99 for tne child
ERIN; fer a toral monthly chlld support amount of $1,092.00.

THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS

1: Each parent shall bear squaily all medifal and dental zosts of the_children
separate ard apart of thac paid by Respondert's medical iAsurance PuUrsbant to
F.C. sestion 4063 '

2: Fetitiorer shall provice an itemized statament of all day care expenses to
Respondant cn & ortnly sasis. BAll day cere =xpeszas while Peritionper mother
18 in schocl are to be pasd agually by tre parties. Feticioner i1s te provide
a copy of her scheol scheaule to Resporndent . forthwith in suppert of thi
expense. . -

3: Pati<idsner Shall make che childrén avzilible for visitation by Respondsent
each Satutday at 2:00 FM until evenings, In thé event that hé i5 unavailable
‘to see the children he is ordered to providé 24 hours notice of Respondent's’
irtentien not teo visit the children. In no evefit are the children to bo
returned laterxr than B8:00 pm witheut priox agresment &f tla parties.

THE AFORESAIL ORDERS ARE EFFECTIVE JuoY 3,._2:5332



]
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY (pursuant fo Family Code §§17400, 17406 FOR RECORDER S USE OMLY
, '
D RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Rwerside County Department of Child Support Services :
JOHN REPLOGLE, Director

2041 IOWA AVENUE
RIVERSIDE , CA 32507

TELEPHONENO {909 ) 955. 4100 FAX NO
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FOR COURT USE ONLY
STREET ADDRESS 4175 MAIN ST
MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 431
CITY AND ZIP CODE R'I'VER‘ ~ Ch 22501 - 0&3.1‘ ' !
BRANCH NAME ~ FAMPLY "W ANNER N 5, 7 4 =
: SUPERIG)
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF CHRISTINA ANN GARCIA CU&N%O%FETR%}%E@R”' 7
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT ART GARCIA DEC 19 200
OTHER PARENT H T
T ———

NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF SUPPORT
[X"] NOTICE OF ASSIGNED SUPPORT  L__JSUBSTITUTION OF PAYEE

1 The Obhgor {the jJudgment debtor) in this proceedmgols éname and last known addrass)
1755 BOYLE ST
ART GARCIA

CASENUMBER 473172DCS

ESCONDIDO, CA 92027

2, IK] The local child support agency 1s providing services in this proceeding pursuant to Title IV-D of the Social Secunty Ac
3 I:I The local child support agency 1s no longer providing services as follows
a No longer enforcing current support only Arrears will continue to be paid to the local child support agency
b [_] Nolonger providing any services

4 IE The local child support agency gives notice under Family Code section 4506 3 that

a the judgment debtor shall make all current support payments in this proceeding to (specify)
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
P 0. BOX 19990

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 C# 000473172
b !ZI the judgment debtor shall make all payments on arrearages in this proceeding to

{1) [ X] the payee named in item 4a
{2} [ ] other fspecify)

c the government agency specified above 1s substituted as payee

d L—_] an abstract of support jJudgment or support judgment was onginally recorded in the county
of (specify)
on {dats) at (Recorder’s identification number)

5 NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT  An assignment of support rights by operation of law has been made to the county named
above pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code section 11477(a)

6 [__] NOTICE OF SUPPORT COLLECTION For purposes of collection only, the govemnmental agency identified above Is
assignee of record of all support obligations as specified below and that agency will appear in this case to enforce
a [ | all support obhgations
b [ ] support arrears only
c L':l medical obligations as required by federal law

THE SUBSTITUTED PAYEE MUST BE CONTACTED WHEN NOTICE TO A LIENHOLDER MAY OR MUST BE GIVEN

{Continued on reverse)
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use

iy Coanon of Calteamma NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF SUPPORT Boh e aasY 5 19
Rula 1299 55 [Rov July 1 13999] (Govern mental) e

4 !
1289 55a (R/11-30-2000) -~ J ROCSS C# 000473172



PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF CHRISTINA ANN GARCIA
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT ART GARCIA
OTHER PARENT

CASE NUMBER
473172DCS

7 [:] Both parents shall complete a Child Support Case Registry (form 1285 92} and send (deliver or mail) it 1o the
local child support agency within 10 days of being served with this notice The-parents shall notify the local child
support agency of any change in the information by submitting an updated form within 10 days of the change

Date DEC 17 2002

KERRY VELASCO i . .
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

) ’M Welbrseo

(SIGNATURE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(To be completed only when this form is recorded )
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF
On before me

Notary Public personally appeared

personally known te me {(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence} to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ther autherized capacity(ies) and that be
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted exacuted the

nstrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal ]

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)
{Seal)
129935 [Rev July 1 1999) NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF SUPPORT S
{Governmental)
) I
1298 55-2 (R/11-30-2000} g - RDCSS C# 000473172
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County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

E-mail: ntc@co.riverside.ca.us COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Igg’f:jm(ljlzu?lgi ((::E‘:enter Drive, Suite C
www.countyiredsurer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591 ’

July 16, 2014

SAN DIEGO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
CASE# DN112960

P.O. BOX 122031

SAN DIEGO, CA 92112-2031

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No,; 642195013-7 liem: 474
Situs Address:

Assessee: Garcia, Arthur & Veronica & Alice
Date Sold: April 29, 2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within

the date the deed to the purchaser wWwijm&Erm;m%
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3947.

If you prefer to have an.agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment”) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper

form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty {20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Skawana Green

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
{SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 200 Item 474 Assessment No.: 6421950137
Assessee: GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERONICA & ALICE
Situs:

Date Sold: April 29, 2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

I’We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ ) from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the ] lisnholder(s),

] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. : recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I’We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim,

|/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of .20 at :
County, State

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Print Name Print Name

Street Address Street Address

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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epartmen

State of Califormia 2%"3{JUL28 Pﬁh;:s['
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
July 23, 2014 TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER
P.0O. BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

Attn.: EXCESS PROCEEDS

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

ltem No.: 474 EDD Account;
Last Assessee: VERONICA |. GARCIA

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds from the sale of
tax defaulted property for APN.; 642195013-7

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed
above on the payment. Send payment to:

CASHIER-BENEFIT RECOVERY
EDD

PO BOX 826806
SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim form, you may contact me at (916)
464-1006 .

Sincerely,

kl (AA
K. Christ

Department Representative

Enciosure

Employment Development Department ¢ P.O. Box 826218 e Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 « 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: VERONICA | GARCIA

APN NO. 642195013-7

ITEM NO.: 474

SALE DATE.. APRIL 29, 2014

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1006

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 4. 550.00
Interest from 03/26/10 to 06/29/14 $ 2,076.84
10% per annum.

Other Charges: (Costs) $ 483.81
Less Credit(s) received $ 78.00
Total Due $ 7,032.65

X< Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
(1] The claim has been fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct.
. P ‘
by (5
Dated July 23, 2014 Signature: h

K. C"lrist, Department Representative
f

I



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

On July 23, 2014 before me, J. FAHLMAN, Deputy Clerk, personally appeared
K. CHRIST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person{s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:-




- -

0C # 2010-0162863 v
$100306595 v’?was/ma @8:00R Fee:NC

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: ¢ “ Page | of 2
Recerded in Cfficial Records
./ STATE OF CALIFORNIA . County of Riverside
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Larry W. Ward
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION sessor, County Clerk & Recorder
SECTION, MIC 91
5.0, BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 84Z30-6218 ”“m ||||||| | ||||| “l ||||
————ae———  TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737 _

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

v STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION
SECTION. MIC 91

P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

|

{SPACE ABQVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

ded | M
| os2

.ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT /
DOCUMENT TITLE

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT. CODE 27361.6

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00162863 Page 1 of 3



Ll

EJ001

tatephond number):  1-800-575-3737
Reconding requasied by and returh 1ot

§100306695

BENEFIT QVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 81

JUDGMENT

TTORNEY
E: . FOR m CREDITOR

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATIORNEY {Name. addmyss, Slat Bar nisnbar, andt

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEFARTMENT
800 CAPITOL MALL, P.O. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-5218

ASSIGNEE OF
. RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALFFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
SYREETADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104
MALING ADDRESS: 720 NNTH STREET, ROOM 104
CITY AND 2P GODE:  SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
BRANCENAME: SACRAMENTO - LIMITED CiviL

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

PLAINTIFF:

OEFENDANT; VERONICA |. GARCIA -

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLCYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

CASE NUMBER;
4 34-2010-90006695

v ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

D Amended

FOR COURT USE OhLY

1. The [X] jutdgment creditor — ] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the fallowing:

a. Judgment deblor's
Nama and {ast known address

/ VERONICA !. GARCIA
10067 MISSION BLVD
| RIVERSIDE CA §2509-2544

Driver's ficense no. (1ast 4 digits] and state:
Sccial securdty no. fast 4 digits]: .

b.
c.
d.

matled to (name and address). {Same as ¥ne 1.a. above)

D Information on additional judgmant

debtors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment crediter (nams and address):

State of Californla

Department

Employrment Development 7

P.0. Box §26218, Sacromento, CA 92430-6218 o .P/?(
kqu J"V

s

2

Date: 3/262010

S. Aten
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

=
]

X} unknown
D Unkrown

Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally servad or

4. 1 1ntormation on additional judgment
creditars is shown on page 2.

5. [ Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:
b. instrument No.:

, S

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY}

8. Total amount of judgmenl as entered of last renewed:
$ $4,988.81
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstracl.

B. & Judgment entered on (daig): OX26/1D
b. Ranewal entered on (date):

9, :' This judgment is an installrment judgment.

10. [J an ] evecutiontien [ attactwnent lien
is endersed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $
b. In faver of {rame and address).

11. A stay of enforcement has

2 X not been ordered by the court.

b. L] been ordered by the court effective unti
(date):

a. (] 1 cestity that this is & tse end carmect abstract of
the Judgment entered in this action.
b. [ A certified copy of the judgment is attachied.

12.

03/26/10

This abstract issued on {date):

Glerk, by /

» Deputy

Form Adngend lor Mlasciriany Use
Jubcial Couredl of Caliomia
EJ-001 [Rev, Jmavy 1, 2000}

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00162863

- e = Z
ABSTRACT OF JquMENT—ZM% - V
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page tol?
Caode of Civil Procadurs §§ 488,480,
a74, 1O 190

Amancan Lagares i,
Wy Forrms Whark Bow.comy

Page 2 of 3



PLAINTIFF: CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT: VERONICA |. GARCIA

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

e 13, Judgment creditor (name and address). 14. Judgment creditor (name and address):
o 15. [ continued on Attachment 15.
= INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. Name: and last known address 17, Name and last known address
briver's license no. [last 4 digits) Driver's license no. [iast 4 digits]
and state: D Unknown and state; Unknown
Sociai security no. last 4 digits]: G Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown
Summons was parsonally served at or mailed to {addrass); Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
18. Narme and last known address 19. Name and |ast known address
—
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits)
and state: D Unknown and slate: |___! Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digils]: D Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown
Summons was parsonally served at or mailed to {address): Summans was personally served at or mailed to {address):
20, £_] Continued on Attachment 20.
£.1001 [Rev. damary 1, 2004) ABSTRACT O‘F JUDGMENT---CIVIL Paged of2
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00162863 Page 3 of 3



SSN

Liabihty Amount

[ $4,550.00 |

PreJudg Inerest

$185.81

Court Costs

$298.00

interest

$2,076.84 |

Credits/Payments

|

$78.00

Emount Due

L

$7,032.65

Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

Date
08/25/09
08/25/09
03/26/10
03/26/10
04/01/10
04/02/10
05/05/10
06/01/10
07/01/10
08/02/10
09/03/10
10/01/10
11/0110
12/31/10
12/31/10
01/03/11
01/07/41
02/01/11
02/04/11
03/01/11
03/22/11
041111
05/02/11
06/01/11
o7/01/11
08/01/11
09/01/11
10/03/11
114/01/11
12/24/11
01/03/112
02/01/12
03/01/12
04/02/12
05/01112
06/01/12
07/03/12
08/01/12
09/04/12
10/01/12
11/01/12
12/04/12
01/02/13
02/01/13
03/01/13
04/02/13
05/01/13
06/03/13
07/02/13
08/01M13

Code
00
00
00
36
00
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
21
00
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
Q0
0¢
00
00
00
00

Credits

Debits

-$10.00

-$48.00

-$10.00

$1,112.80
$3,437.20
$25.00
$13.00
$6.26

$35.41
$28.11
$40.76
$43.48
$43.48
$38.05
$42.12
$25.00
$81.52

$4.09
$30.00
$39.80

$38.14

$55.73
$28.51
$40.73
$40.73
$42.09
$42.09
$43.45
$390.37
$71.96
$13.57
$39.37
$39.37
$43.45
$39.37
$42.09
$43.45
$39.37
$46.16
$36.66
$42.09
$44.80
$39.37
$40.73
$38.02
$43.45
$39.37
$44.80
$39.37
$40.73

Transaction Detail
Overpayment
Overpayment
Court Costs
Court Costs
Interest
Payment
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest

Court Costs
Interest
Interest

Court Costs
Interest

State Tax Refund Offset
Interest
Payment
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
interest
Interest
Interest

‘Interest

Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Inierest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest



Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

09/03/13 00 $44.80 Interest
10/01/13 00 $38.02 Interest
11/01/113 00 $42.09 Interest
12/03/13 00 $43.45 Interest
01/03/14 00 $42.09 Interest
02/03/14 00 $42.09 |Interest
03/04/14 00 $39.37 Interest
04/01/14 00 $38.02 Interest
05/01/14 00 $40.73 Interest

06/02/14 00 $43.45 Interest



o . Empl ‘ -
ED Development RECEIVED
e | =

00 JUL 28 PH L 3L
RIVERSIDE COUHTY.
July 23, 2014 *F 48~ TAX COLLECTOR

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER
P.O. BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

Attn.: EXCESS PROCEEDS

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

ltem No.: 474 EDD Account;
Last Assessee: VERONICA A. GARCIA

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds from the sale of
tax defaulted property for APN.: 642195013-7

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed
above on the payment. Send payment to:

CASHIER-BENEFIT RECOVERY
EDD

PO BOX 826806
SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim form, you may contact me at (916)
464-1006 .

Sincerely,

(
K?Christ

Department Representative

%4'

Enclosure

Employment Development Department » P.Q. Box 826218 « Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 « 1-800-876-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY CF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: VERONICA A GARCIA

APN NO.: 642195013-7

ITEM NO.: 474

SALE DATE.: APRIL,29, 2014

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1006

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 2,935.40
Interest from 11/01/10 to 06/29/14 $ 1,209.63
10% per annum.

Other Charges: (Costs) $ 435.83
Less Credit(s) received $ 0.00
Total Due $ 4,580.86

X]  Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
[ ] The claim has been fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct. -
4 /
A (A
Dated July 23, 2014 Signature: 1N 7

K. Fhrist, Department Representative




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

On July 23, 2014 before me, J. FAHLMAN, Deputy Clerk, personally appeared
K. CHRIST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
hefshefthey executed the same in hisfhertheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: 52',/2‘/5/ —J. Fshimar




5101130519

KECORDING REQUESTED BY:
/  STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION

SECTION, MIC $1

P.0, BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 84230-6218
s, TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737

DOC # 2010-0557325
| 1/ 13/2%10 03:45P Fee:NC
. age I of 3
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Recorded in Ol'ﬂcl.al Records
/ STATE OF CAUFORNIA Caunty of Riverside &

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT a

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION sfesser, County Clerk & Racord M
— SECTION,MICO1 -
— PO.BOX826218, SACRAMENTD, CA 84230-6218

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT +
DOCUMENT TITLE

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT, CODE 27361.6

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00557325 Page 1 of 3



EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Name. sddimss. Stare Ber number, and

B e $101120519

STATE OF CALIFORNLA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91

800 CAPITOL MALL, P.D. BOX B26218, SACRAMENTO, CA 942306218
JUDGMENT

Arrorwev ASSlGNEE OF
E GREDITOR L.__] RECORD

| v

SUPERIOR tOUR'I' OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
STREET ADDRESS: 720 HINTH STREET, ROOM 104
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROGM 104
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  BACRAMENTO, CA 95814
BRANCH vamE:  SACRAMENTO - CiViL

FOR RECORDER'S USE GNLY

PLAINTIFF:

DEFENDANT: VERONICA A, GARCIA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

CASE NUMBER:

4 34-2010-90030519

/ ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIViL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

I::__] Amendad

FOR COURT USE QNLY

1. The [3XJ judgment creditor [__] assignee of record
apptiss for an abstract of judgmenl and represents the following:

a. Judgment deblor's
Nama and kagl known address

l ¥ VERONICA A, GARCIA
68155 DINAH SHORE DR APT 87
| CATHEDRAL CITY CA 922344795

b. Dmn’s license no. laat 4 digits]) and state:
¢. Social security no. (las! 4 digits):

maited to (namme and address): (Sampe as lne 1.8. above)

] intamation on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2

2,

.
|

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personaly served or

|II Unknown

1 unknown

4. [ informaiion on additicnad judgment

credilors |s shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditar {name and address): 5. Original abstract recorded in this county:
State of Calfornia a. Date:
\/ Empiloyment Devalopment Departrment . b. Instrument No.:
P.0. Box 826218, Sacramento, CA 82430-6218
. il
Date: 11/2/2010 q-\r" ?E % i :
R. Leon
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
6, Total emount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. [ an [ executiontien (] attactment tien
$53371.23 . is endorsad on the judgment as follows:
7. Al judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this sbstract. 8 Amount: §
b. in favor of (name and address):
8. a. Judgmeni entered on (dafe): 11/01/10
b. Renewal en on {dsta): 11. A slay of enforcement has
9. ]: This judgment is an instailment judgment. a m riok been ordered by the
b. ] been ordered by the coun eflective untit
ISEAL) (date);
12. o X0 certify that this is a true and corract ahstrécto(
the judgment entered in this action.
b. ] A certified copy of the judgment is attached.
This abstract issued on {dale):
110110
Clerk, by . Deputy
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT--CIVIL Prgoioid
0 . Sy 1. 2008 AND SMALL CLAIMS e Tt
Armarcan | sgaias Inc.
wan Fio e WV o o5

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00557325

Page 2 of 3



Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00557325

PLAINTIFF:

— . .
. DEFENDANT: VERONICA A. GARCIA

CASE NUMBER:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
13, Judgment craditor {name and address):

15,

(T continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16.

18.

Name and last known address

17.

14, Judgment creditor (name and address):

HName and last known address

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits)

and state: Unknown

Soclal security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

19.

Driver's license na. [last 4 digits)

and state: Unknown -

Social security no. [last 4 digits}: J Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailad to (addrass);

Name and {ast known address

Driver's license no. last 4 digits)

and state: Unknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. [ Continued an Attachment 20.

Criver's license no. [last 4 digits)

and state: Unknown

Social securlty no. last 4 digits]: O unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

EJ001{Rev. Jamsary t, 20081

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT---CIVIL

Poga 2012

AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page 3 of 3



SSN

L 1

Liabifty Amount

|_.57 $2, 935 40 |
edud
72 33 l

Mcm

| $263.00 |
Interest

[ $1,209.63 |
[mudeayrmntsl
Amount Due

[ $4,580.86 |

Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

Date Code
12129109 00
11/01/10 00
12/01/10 00
01/03/11 00
02/01/11 00
03/01/11 00
041111 00
05/02/11 00
06/01/11 00
07/01111 00
08/01/11 00
09/01/11 00
10/03/11 00
11/01/11 00
12124111 00
01/03/12 00
02/01/12 00
03/01/12 00
04/02/12 00
05/01/12 00

. 06/01/12 00
07/19/12 00
07/19/12 00
07/26/M12 00
08/01/12 00
09/04/12 00
10/01/12 00
11/01/12 00
12/04/12 00
01/0213 00
02/01/13 00
03/0113 00
04/02/13 00
05/01/43 00
06/03/13 00
07/02/13 00
08/01/13 00
09/03/13 00
10/01/13 00
11/01/13 00
12/03/13 00
01/Q3/14 00
02/03/14 00
03/04/14 00
04/01/14 00
05/01/14 00
06/02/14 00

Debits
$2,935.40
$25.00
$27.71
$30.48
$26.79
$25.86
$37.87
$19.40
$27.71
$27.71
$28.63
$28.63
$29.56
$26.79
$48.95
$9.24
$26.79
$26.79
$29.56
$26.79
$28.63
$25.00
$44.34
$30.00
$12.15
$31.80
$24.94
$28.63
$30.48
$26.79
$27.71
$25.86
$29.56
$26.79
$30.48
$26.79
$27.71
$30.48
$25.86
$28.63
$29.56
$28.63
$28.63
$26.79
$25.86
$27.71
$29.56

Transaction Detail
Overpayment
Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Court Costs
Interest
Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC200 itern 474 Assessment No.: 642195013-7

Assessee: GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERONICA & ALICE
Situs:

=1 2 .,
ﬁnga = 4"
v ™
W e O
we o m
wg ¢ -
r’rﬂ - ‘_,-..’
o0 s ”~
ot L
- < J
Date Sold: Aprit 29, 2014 E‘-’a 3
e o
Date Deed fo Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 %
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015
$

IWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim ex

CesSs

proceeds in the amount of
. from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the Menhoider(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document Nos2e i1~ 0307305 recorded on _“7~/3-20/ . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
1/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assighment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has. severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
[/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this H Hh day of &;&%g gﬁﬁ:

L

204 2t_Kwarside, Ca
County, State
Sigr}ature oféi_afmant . Signature of Claimant
MlC-\ﬁC“C_ r-'—_.ran'{_‘ Ta
For DPsSS
Print Name
10281 Kidd &k
Streat Address

Twr Print Name
reek

Street Address
g\vers;ae (s 92503
ity, State, Zip City, State, Zip
aGoy 6% 2200
Phone Number

Phone Number

$CO B-21 {1-89)
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' County of Riverside
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Clerk & Recorder

i
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ORDER FOR RESTITUTION AND ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT . __

Title of Docurment L/
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TRA:
DTT:

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
{$3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)
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{Name, Stala Bar.:wwoer. and

S0

EY GR PEREDR WITAGUT 4 TORNEY

[E Aderding requagtay by and rakirn i

. OPss Revenye ang Recovery
1028_1IKidd Street

TELEFHONE N0 g5,
E-MAt ADRERS {Ontionsyy:
[:j ATTORNEY Fopy -

: " ABSIGNEE OoF
D RECORD
Nia, GOUNTY OF

FOR Coupy USE omy

RESTTUTION
‘ nent (name). VERONICA COTA, AKa-
- 2 & On faate): 04/13/2011 VERONICA C. GARCjA

. U CALIFDRNIA
AT

b7 0n (datey: child (name
was found 1o be g Parson describag in Weifare nd Institutiong Code Section
602, which entities the victim 10 restitution andship fs lerminated

al|a hearing was cqn&ucted.

b. 1 stipuiateq to'the amoun; of restiitution tq be ardereq,
c. Waived a hearing.

the amount ot § 8594.0¢
s 1o reimbursg Paymernts {p the vislin from the Restitution Fungd,

[ oss or 0 sentencing
d.{ i plus dttorney fees gng collection cogts In the'sum of $
& L iplus an administrative fee at 10 percent of the restitution owag (Pen.Cnde.§1203.1(lJ)

4. The amduni of restitution Includeg
4. X valug of Property stolen, or damaged
* =i Medical expengeg
¢ Lllost wages or profity
(¥ incurred by victir dye to injury
2] or victim’s parent(s) or guardlan(s) (if vietim iz g child) incurreq while caring for the Injured chilg

{4 ] of victiny's parent(s) or guardian(s) (jt victim is a child) dus to tim
d. noneconomic losses {fefony violations of Pen, Code, §28g only)
8. L. other (spscity);

Date: é’ /0 ‘//

PAE e T ¥ A V203,157,377
UTION Wltare and Insiutions zoayy 30ty
GMENT A Code, § 17121
Coue ot Cont Procatare, § o7esec

oy bg it

:‘-n- gl R



CASE NUMBER:

RIF110014g

' NOTICE T VICTIMS .
PENaL CODE SECTION 1214 PROVIDED THAT ONCE A DOLLAR AMOUNT of RESTI'TUTION HAS geey
ORDE‘EED,‘ THE ORDER 1S THEN ENFORCEABLE AS [F )Y WERE A CIviL JUDGMENT. ALTHOUGH THE CLERK
*OF THE COURT 18 NOT ALLOWEpD TO GIVE LEGAL ADVICE, you ARE ENTITLED To ALL, RESOURCES
AVALIAB)F UNDER ThE Law ro OBTAIN OTHER I'NFORMATION TO ASSIST IN ENFORCING THE ORDER,

THIS ORDER DOES NOT Expirg UNDER PENAL CODE SECTION 1214(q).

THE vicTim SHAL L FiLE‘A SATISF’ACTTGN OF JUDGMENT WITH THE couRrt WHENEVER AN ORDER T0 PAY
RESTITUTION s SATISFIED.'PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1214(q), '

APPLFC_ATION FOR ABSTRACT OF JUbGmEeENT

5.The ® judgment creditor O assignee of regory O other (specify);
applies for gn abstract or judgment ‘ang Tepresents the folrowing:
a. Judgmeny deblor's

Name ang last known address

VERONICA COTA, AKa: VERONICA C.
GARCIA

16081 NIPpEY LANE
MORENG VALLEY ¢ 92551

#4993317
b. i Driver's license no, | and state: 3 Unknown
¢ % Socia security no - . ] Unknown
¢ & Date of b, 05M1/1sa7 53 unknown

Date: 0512512011

9. Judgment antered an {date): Dasq 32014 v
10. Total amoum of judgmant ag entered dr lagt Tenewed: § 859409 g

.{JaA stay of enforcement wag ordered gn and is effeciive g
A siayof enforcement Was not arderag: :

This abstragt of Judgmant issued on {date): (ﬁ \\ b\l f

' ' NOTICE T COUNTY R ER \
. EABLE ag |F IT WERE A CIVII;'JUDGMENT. PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTiON 1202,
PENAL copg SECTION 1214, AND WELFARE AND INSTITUTIONS CODE SECTION 730.8(i) AND {r), AND
FUNCTIONS AS AN ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT.

URDER FOR REST!TUTION
AND ABSTRACT of JUDGMENT







County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

‘ ‘ Temecula Office
F E— . COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
E-mail: tic@eo.riverside.ca.us 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
WWW. COURLYITeSUrer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

July 16, 2014

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES RECOVERY UNIT
C/0O DPSS REVENUE AND RECOVERY

CASE# RIF1100149

10281 KIDD STREET

RIVERSIDE, CA 92503

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 642195013-7 Itemi; 474
Situs Address:

Assessee: Garcia, Arthur & Veronica & Alice
Date Sold: Apiil 29, 2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain afier the tax liens
and the costs.of the sale have been satisfied. Qur records show that you may be a party of interest, and we ate enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

“The ericlosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if yop need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in persen and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at {951) 955-3947.

If you prefer to have an agent file yodr claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as.

"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statufofy procedures and the County’s internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Slawana ?mm

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




Green, Shawana

" R AR
From: Green, Shawana
Sent: Monday, August 04, 2014 11:01 AM
To: Franklin, Michelle
Subject: RE: Excess Proceeds Claim

You're welcome.

From: Franklin, Michelle

Sent: Monday, August 04, 2014 10:49 AM
To: Green, Shawana

Subject: RE: Excess Proceeds Claim

Thanks!

>>> Green, Shawana 8/4/2014 9:19 AM >>>
Yes, you can write in today's date as the execution date. You can sign your name, but where it says print name, you can
write in Michelle Franklin on behalf of or for DPSS.

From: Franklin, Michelle

Sent; Monday, August 04, 2014 9:12 AM
To: Green, Shawana

Subject! Re: Excess Proceeds Claim

Hi Shawana,

Thank you for returning the form to us. Should the execution date be today's day, and should | sign my name as the
claimant or should it be Department of Social Services?

Thank you,
Michelle

Tell us about our service:

( http://survey.riversidedpss.org/Survey.aspx?Survey|D=1 )

Michelle Franklin, Revenue & Recovery Supv. Il County of Riverside, Department of Public Social Services (DPSS)
Administrative Services Division - Fiscal

10281 Kidd St.
Riverside CA, 92503

(951) 358-3208 (desk)

(951) 358-6991 (fax)
MFRANKLI@riversidedpss.org




Mission: Partnering with communities to protect and empower vulnerable people.

>>> Green, Shawana 8/4/2014 9:06 AM >>>
Hi Michelle,

Attached is an excess proceeds claim form that we received from your office, however, the form was not completely
filled out. Please return to our office after the form is completed. You may inter-office it to Treasurer Tax Collector, Attn:
Excess Proceeds, Mail Stop #1110 or mail it to Treasurer Tax-Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside,
CA 92502 as we do need the original for it to be a valid claim. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Shawana Green
County of Riverside

Treasurer-Tax Collector

ssgreen@co.riverside.ca.us



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

, ™2
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) 3, = 2
'r’}."‘ o i'ﬂ
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector ?;3;‘:: f.'-?- g |
B R 13
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds ﬁ:ﬁé:_‘ > "':";
TC200 Item 474 AssessmentNo.: 642195013-7 2 > ?g
mﬂi i y
Assessee: GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERONICA & ALICE ﬂ'j. . 13,
g .

Situs:

Date Sold: April 29, 2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

IWe pursuaggto Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ /Z ﬂ £ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. iAVe were the@lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one b%(} at the time of the salg of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.#0JZ~ 0/5Ye 1. recorded on Y f ‘/7 i— A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Aceopy nn pe sliwear cud pecovdled HAbstraeT
ave abpuched 7

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied fo the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

1/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corréct.

Executed this lqrb:jay of J‘J:/ ,20_’_Yat ﬂjﬁd‘} [-f.l.l-) LH‘&M,}‘) CH

County, State.

Signature of Claimant ~ Signature of Claimant QH";’"C;I ii’; I C'E amdania
. Cen
/ ot I= hl‘i-'-‘l"_r

Print Name Print Name

30Yes™ Gmwvoe/ Sr- P (9 k /9
Street Address Street Address

Ayowrer A‘-M—l, CR 930)
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip . A

(8/8) s97-22)¢

Phone Number Phone Number

$CO 8-21 (1-99)



]

ey £ - Ty EJ-001
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTGRNEY (Nama, acurdss, State Bar numbar, and
telephone number): \
Recording requested by and; return to: -, B
TODD F.HAINES,ESQ.144429 .

LAW QFFICES OF TODD F. HAINES #193-2197
30455 CANWOOD STREET

SUITE 100

AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301

(818) 597-2240

ATTORNEY [X] woeMenT [ | ASSIGNEEOF

. CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY oF ORANGE
sTREETADDRESS: 1275 NQO. BEREKELEY AVENUE

MAILING ADDRESS: SAME
crranpziecope: FULLERTON, CA 92838
" BRANCHNAME: ‘

DOC B 2012—0154684
04/04/2012

Customer CuE!iLabel

The paper to uh:ch s label js
affixed has not been compared
with the recorded document

Larr¥ W Ward

County of Riverside ]
Assessar, County Clerk & Recorder

PLAINTIFF: WAWANESA INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: VERONICA LILI ALVARADO

GASE NUMBER:

30-2011-00481558

ABSTRACT OF JUDGM ENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

FOR COURT USE ONLY

[ ] Amended

1. The judgment creditor [__] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's .
Name and last known address

-IVeronica Lili Alvarado, an individual also I

knonw as Vercnica Garcia
4718 Green River Road

Corona, CA 92880 |

b. Driver's licanse no. [last 4 digits] and state:
¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

Unknown
Unknown

mailed to (name and address): vercnica Lili Alvarado, .an individual also

known as Verocnia Garcia :

"4718 Green River Road, Corona, CA 22880 o

4. [ ] Information on additional judgment
creditors is's_hbwn oh page 2.

2.[] information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (rame and address):

Haines 30495 Canwood St, Ste. 100 Agoura Hills, CA 91301
Date: 01/19/2012

5[]
WAWAN'ESA INSURANCE COMPANY A CORPORATION clo L.O Todd

Todd F. Haines

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY) —————

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last ranewed
$ 13,766.39

10. [_] An [_] executionlien [__] attachment fien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $ 0.00

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 12/23 /2011
b. Renewal entered on (date):

b. In favor of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. not been crderad by the court.
b. [_] been ordered by the court effective until

ALAN CARLSON T (date):

1 | This abstract issued on (date):

12. a. [X] 1 certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.

b. [_] A cenrjifigd pepy of the Judgment is attached.

MAR 0 7 2012 Clerk, by , Deputy
Fom Ayt Ve U ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL o Gt P, 5 L2
0o v anaary 1, 2006 AND SMALL CLAIMS Soilzﬁg e e o




PL}!N‘F!F'F y WA,WANESA INSURANCE COMPANY | casE NumBER:
DEEEN&ANT -V%?@NICA LILT ALVARADO ' 130-2011-0048155g. . .
# \‘.bg‘j‘
ii' e J""’ 'r.e..

NAMEE AND A‘Dbges&‘es OF ADDITJONAL JUDGMENT .GREDITORS:

13. ‘audgmncrédifor (name and address)

-gu .

" gl Re

15. (] Continued on Attachment 15,
IN.FORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address ;

e ]

L 1

Driver’s license no. [last 4 dlglts] _
.and state: [_Junknown
Social security no. [iast4 digits): - Unknown
Summons was personally sewed at or malled to (address): :

18. Name and last known address

M Bl

. Driver's license no. [iast 4 digits]
" and state: [_Junknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits): [ Junknown
Summons was personally served at or majled to (aq’dress):

—

20. [ ] Continued on Attachment 20,

>

14, Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Nanie and last known address

- 1

|
[ Unknown

Unknown
ss). ‘

Driver's llcense no. [last 4 dlglts]

and state:
Soclal security no, [last4 dlglts]
Summons was personafly served at or mailed to (add

Nama and iast known address

M ]

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits)
and state:

Social security no. last 4 digits]:

—

(1 Unknown
[ TUnknown

Summens was persona[ly served at or mailed to (address):

[l Y

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

o
A [T -

-ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
(:_ AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page 2 of 2

€

—



. -y -
) ' ! (Y JUD-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, sfafe’bé'r‘numben and address): - FOR COURT USE ONLY
TODD F.HAINES,ESQ.144429
—LAW OFFICES OF TODD F. HAINES #193-2197

30495 CANWOOD STREET
SUITE 100
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301 T,
TELEPEONE Mo (818) 597-2240 FAX NO. (Optional) Flb, el
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): _ 3UPER(|.‘%%‘N3%L,JSE Ay
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): WWAWANESA INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH JUSTICE CENTER
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE '
STREETADDRESS: 1275 NO. BERKELEY AVENUE OEC 23 2011
' MAILING ADDRESS:  SAME . o .
CITY AND ZIP CODE: FULLERTON, CA 92838 ALAN CARLSON. Clerk of the Goun
BRANCH NAME: .
PLAINTIFF:  WAWANESA INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation. v, wa DEPHI™

DEFENDANT: VERONICA LILI ALVARADO

CASE NUMBER:

JUDGMENT
[] By Clerk By Default - [} After Court Trial : 30-2011-00481558
(X1 By Court {1 on Stipulation (1 Defendant Did Not
- Appear at Trial -
JUDGMENT

1. [XJ BY DEFAULT R
a. Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complaint.
b. Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear and defend the action within the time allowed by law.
c. Defendant's default was entered by the clerk upon plaintiff's application. ) _
d. [_IClerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued only on a contract or Judgment of a court of

this state for the recovery of money.

e. [X]Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considered
1y [ plaintiff's testimony and other evidence. )
(2) [plaintiffs written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)).

2. [ ] onsTIPULATION _ |
a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a Judgment be entered in this case. The court approved the stipulated
judgment and
b. [ the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.

c. [ the stipulation was stated in opencout [ | the stipulation was stated on the record.

3. [} AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the evidence.
a. The case was tried on (date and fime):
before (name of judicial officer):
b. Appearances by:

[ Plaintiff {name each): (] Plaintiffs attorney {name each):
(1 (1)
@ (2
(] Continued on Attachment 3b.
[ ] Defendant {name each): [__1 Defendant's attorney {name each):
(1) ()
2 @

[_1 Continued on Attachment 3b.

¢. [__] Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served with notice of trial.

d. [ A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., § 632) [ ] was not [ lwas  requested.

Page 1 of 2

JUD-109 [Mew January 1, 2002]

Form Appraved for Optional Use -
Judicial Coundil of Cafifornia Ju DGMENT SO u%n]g- Cede of Civil Procadure, §§ 585, 664.5

" e g

—Tre i



CASE NUMBER:

FLAINTIFF: WAWANESA INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporafion. _
B 30-2011-00481558

DEFENDANT: VERONICA LILI ALVARADO
JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS. FOLL OWS BY:

[X] THECOURT [ THE CLERK

4. [] stipulated Judgment. Judgment is entered according to the stipulation of the parties.

5. Parties. JL.dgment is

a. (X for plaintiff (name each) WAWANESA INSURANCE
COMPANY, a corporation.

and against defendant (names): VERONICA LILI
:ALVARADQ, an individual, also known as Veronica
Garcia.

1 continued on Attachment 5a.

c. [ for cross-complainant {name each):

and against cross-defendant (name each):

1 continued on Attachment 5c.

b. [__] for defendant (name each): d. [__| for cross-defendant {name each):

8. Amount.

a. [X] Defendant named in item 5a above must
- pay plamtlff on the complamt

¢. [_1 Cross-defendant named in item 5S¢ above must pay
cross-complainant on the cross-complaint:

)y X3 Dama_gt_es |s 12,148.78 ™) [ Damages |s  o.00
2 [Xd Prejudgment $ 1,204.61 @ 1 Prejudgment- $ 0.00
interest at the : : 2 “interest at the
annualrateof 7 % | annual rate of %

- (3) [__] Attorney fees ~|$ 000 (3) [] Aitorneyfees $ 0.00
(4 Costs $ 413.00 (4) |”1 Costs 0.00
5 ] Oiher (specify): {s 0.0 (8) (1 Orher (specify): 0.00
(6) TOTAL $ 13,766.39 ®) TOTAL ~1$  0.00

b. [ Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant
named in item 5b. '

[] Defendant named in item 5b to recover

costs $.0.00
and attorney fees $ 0.00

d. [ ] Cross-complainant to receive nothing from’
cross-defendant named in item 5d.

[} cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover
costs $ 0.00
and attorney fees $ 0.00

7. [__1 Other (specify):

DEC 2 3 201

Date: 1 FREDERICK P ACUIRRE
JUDICIAL OFFICER
Date: (] Clerk, by » Deputy
(SEAL) CLERK'S CERTIFICATE (Optional)
| certify that this is a true cbpy of the original judgment on file in the court.
Date:
Clerk, by , Deputy
Page 2 of 2

JUD-100 [New January 1, 2002]

F JUDGMENT

f‘
~



Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
4080 Lemon St. = Riverside, CA 92501
(951) 955-3900 Telephone, (951) 955-3990 FAX

Fax

Date: October 29 2015

To: Law Offices of Todd F. Haines From: Jennifer Pazicni

RE: #193-2197

Fax: 818 597-2120 Phone: 951 955-3338
Pages: 6 Fax: 951-955-3990
Re: Excess Proceeds Claim (EP200-474) CcC:

Ourgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

| am currently working on your claim for excess proceeds. | am trying to determine if the
debtor, Veronica Lili Alvarado, aka Veronica Garcia is one and the same as our Veronica
Garcia. Do you have any additional information on your debtor such as other addresses, SSN
or Drivers License number? Please give me a call so that we can discuss further.

Thank you,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations
951 955-3336
jpazicni@RivCoTTC.org




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Ra:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 200 ltem 474 Assessment No.; 642195013-7

1

Assessee. GARCIA, ARTHUR & VERONICA & ALICE
Situs:

a2A1203¥

931703 X¥L-S¥ 3L
e S
€€ 2l Hd 62 dd¥SilT

Date Sold: April 29, 2014_\

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ Zr Z2J2.. 82 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1MWe were the 5] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2012 - 0¥/0¥23 :recordedon &/2//2042, . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. -

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _[% day of ﬁp(‘nl . , 2015 at 0(%2_ , CA

Cou State

%M

Signature of Claimant

Fothlen Mponald bathler, Mdorad

Signature of Claimant

Print Name Print Name
1055 N Mo~ St 055 N AMein St
Street Address Street Address
Sarta Aa A 9270 Sonte Ans . cA 9170
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip ’
(714)3Y7-6%3> ($e) 901~ 222,
Phone Number

Phone Number
§CO 8-21 (1-99)



‘ DOC # 2013-0410423

’ #8/21/20813 11:59A Fee:NC
. Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. UWard
Assessor, County Clark & Recorder

TER IR AR R

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

M

COUNTY CODE: 0605800 : 030

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

ORANGE COQUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
PO BOX 22098

SANTA ANA CA 92702-2089

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

NOTICE OF SUPFORT JUDGMENT - ABST T OF PPCRT JUDGME STATE OF CALIFORMIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENGY
DCSS 0239 (12/1510) {Code of cuvuﬁrﬁ%mﬂmﬂor.m@’m.na'.'i-’..nﬁ cod-';l;goe) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SURPPORT SERVICE
Page 1012
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Name and addmess): FOR RECORDER'S USEQONLY
Recording requested try and retum (o

|__ STEVEN ELORED , LEAD ATTORNEY

ORANGE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPDRT SERVICES
1055 N MAIN §T

SANTA ANA CA 82701.3838

TELEPHONE NO.: (368) 801-3212 200000001 3264033

3 arvormevron  [CX]) soomentcreorror ] AssiGneg oF Recorn
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
STREET ADORESS: 31 THECITYOR S
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 14189
CITY AND 2IP CODE: ORANGE §2863-1560
BRANGH NAME: LAMOREAUX JUSTICE CENTER

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF ORANGE

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: ARTHUR M GARCIA JR

CASE NUMBER:
ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT 13FL102957
1. The [2C] judgment creditor [ assignee of record FOR COURT USE ONLY
applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment deblor's This document is a notice under
name and last known address — Family Code Section 4506.
ARTHUR M GARGIA JR Court stamp not required.

7560 BALSAM LN
CORONA CA 92882-2801

Any electrenic signature affixed below

has been officially adopted by the
I —1 requesting governmental agency.

b. Driver's license no. and state: [C] Unknown

c. S’ocial security number: provide only last four [ Unknown
digits)

d. Birth date: 10/09/1980 (7] Unknown

Date:08/14/2013 ’

STEVEN ELORED
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME} (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

2, | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this actlon contains -
an order for payment of spousal, family, or child support-™ >
¥

3. Judgment creditor (name): County of ORANGE - - — o=
Deparlment of Child Suppmt Sﬂmeesg .

5 Judqment debtor {full name as it appears in judgment):
0 T AR csa.ﬁé:m JR

~aﬂM Mt was entered on (date). 08/07/2013

- Ramwal wa% e _gerectpn (date):

FE e Wﬂl w date
whose addrass appears om-‘f %a{m{e tfrei court's name. H HER ;‘m (date): ’
b ] o FaL
4. T The support Is oude il ,tu. i 'Am&ﬁﬁﬁfﬂ‘mn kndorsed on the judgment as follows;
officer (name am 1cr ! S naiotio) _‘;g. o .
i : b. In favor of, ‘;rama -and address):

ORANGE i f e L Ny o
PO BOX 989063, e ﬁ S ]
WEST SACRAmmfa-r;a ; 3 &

\ U AWIE szsgalent hw

[Seal sl iR Ty 6 -nokheen ordaredby the court.
% | b | baen  ordered byihe court effective until
i . (date):

This document is a
notice under Family

Code Section 4506. bl %ns document is a nolice under

No c;w;t seal , Familly Code Seclion 4506.

required. This abstract issued on

, by _No signature reguired. .
(date): No date required under Clerk, by = Deputy
FC § 4506

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT  STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DCIn ms fanEne (Code of Givil Procadure, §3074, 887,320, 760,190, Family Code § 4566) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD supm;zgzgi'e;

ENF 1
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County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Strect, P.C. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

{9511 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

Temecula Office

E-mail: #tc@co.riverside.ca.us 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
WWww. countyireasurer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591
July 16, 2014 T B N

ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
CASE # 13FL102957

P.O. BOX 22099

SANTA ANA, CA 92702-2099

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

o = =
i il =

- Assessment No.: 642195013-7 Item: 474
Situs Address:
Assessee: Garcia, Arthur & Veronica & Alice
Date Sold: April 29, 2014
Date Dsad to Purchiaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form-and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help,

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3947.

If you prefer to have an agenfmﬁle your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
“assignment”) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper

form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20} months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Skawana Green

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




